A
NAPOLITAN

NEWS SERVICE

Napolitan News Service Survey
of 3,000 Registered Voters
Conducted June 11-19, 2025

1* Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is performing his job?

32%  Strongly approve

21%  Somewhat approve
9%  Somewhat disapprove

37%  Strongly disapprove
1% Not sure

‘ Ratings of President Trump

Approve Disapprove Net
June 11-19, 2025 53% 46% +7
June 2-12, 2025 52% 46% +6
May 27-June 3, 2025 51% 46% +5
May 20-29, 2025 49% 50% -1
May 14-21, 2025 48% 50% -2
May 7-15, 2025 52% 48% +4
April 30-May 8, 2025 49% 49% EVEN
April 23-May 1, 2025 49% 48% +1
April 16-24, 2025 49% 48% +1
April 9-16, 2025 48% 51% -3
April 2-10, 2025 49% 48% +1
March 26-April 3, 2025 51% 47% +4
March 18-27, 2025 52% 45% +7
March 12-19, 2025 53% 45% +8
March 6-13, 2025 54% 44% +10
March 3-6, 2025 51% 47% +4
February 24-28, 2025 53% 45% +8
February 18-21, 2025 53% 44% +9
February 10-14, 2025 55% 43% +12
February 3-6, 2025 51% 45% +6

‘ Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 11-19, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 1.8 percentage points



Ratings of President Trump

June 11-19, 2025
June 2-12, 2025
May 27-June 3, 2025
May 20-29, 2025
May 14-21, 2025
May 7-15, 2025
April 30-May 8, 2025
April 23-May 1, 2025
April 16-24, 2025
April 9-16, 2025
April 2-10, 2025
March 26-April 3, 2025
March 18-27, 2025
March 12-19, 2025
March 6-13, 2025
March 3-6, 2025
February 24-28, 2025
February 18-20, 2025
February 10-14, 2025
February 3-6, 2025
January 37-31, 2025
January 20-23, 2025
January 13-16, 2025
January 6-9, 2025
January 2-8, 2025
Dec 27, 2024-Jan 7, 2025
Dec 16, 2024-Jan 3, 2025*

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 11-19, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 1.8 percentage points

N

N\

NAPOLITAN

NEWS SERVICE

Napolitan News Service Survey
of 3,000 Registered Voters
Conducted June 11-19, 2025

Strongly approve
32%
29%
30%
29%
29%
30%
28%
26%
28%
26%
28%
29%
30%
30%
32%
32%
33%
33%
34%
33%
34%
37%
32%
31%
31%
31%
34%

Strongly disapprove
37%
36%
35%
39%
39%
38%
39%
38%
38%
40%
38%
36%
34%
35%
35%
37%
36%
36%
34%
35%
34%
31%
32%
33%
33%
34%
34%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Net



A
NAPOLITAN

NEWS SERVICE

Napolitan News Service Survey
of 3,000 Registered Voters
Conducted June 11-19, 2025

2* In just a few words, please let me know what you consider to be the most important political
issue right now.

24%  Economy
23%  Immigration
9%  War/Int'l
7%  Trump
5%  America’s Politics
29%  Other
3%  Noanswer
Economy Immigration | War/Int’l Trump
June 11-19, 2025 24% 23% 9% 7%
June 2-12, 2025 27% 18% - 8%
May 27-June 3, 2025 29% 14% - 6%
May 20-29, 2025 33% 15% - 6%
May 14-21, 2025 32% 14% 5% 5%
May 7-15, 2025 32% 13% - 6%
April 30-May 8, 2025 31% 14% - 7%
April 23-May 1, 2025 35% 15% - 5%
April 16-24, 2025 39% 13% - 6%
April 9-16, 2025 34% 10% - 7%
April 2-10, 2025 39% 13% - 6%
March 26-April 3, 2025 40% 16% - 6%
March 18-27, 2025 36% 17% 6% 5%
March 12-19, 2025 41% 15% 5% 6%
March 6-13, 2025 43% 15% 5% 6%
March 3-6, 2025 38% 16% 8% 7%
February 24-28, 2025 34% 18% 6% 6%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 11-19, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 1.8 percentage points



NAPOLITAN

N

N\

NEWS SERVICE

Napolitan News Service Survey
of 3,000 Registered Voters
Conducted June 11-19, 2025

3* In a typical week, how often do you discuss politics with people outside of your immediate

family?

11%
21%
24%
14%
28%

1%

Every day or nearly every day

Most days

About once a week

Less than once a week

Rarely or never

Not sure

S CE Most days About once Less than Rarely or Not sure
a week once a week never

June 11-19, 2025 11% 21% 24% 14% 28% 1%
June 2-12, 2025 12% 22% 22% 14% 28% 2%
May 27-June 3, 2025 12% 20% 23% 15% 28% 2%
May 20-29, 2025 11% 19% 25% 16% 29% 1%
May 14-21, 2025 11% 19% 24% 16% 29% 1%
May 7-15, 2025 12% 20% 24% 15% 28% 1%
April 30-May 8, 2025 12% 20% 24% 15% 29% 1%
April 23-May 1, 2025 10% 20% 24% 15% 28% 2%
April 16-24, 2025 11% 22% 25% 15% 26% 2%
April 9-16, 2025 10% 20% 24% 16% 28% 2%
April 2-10, 2025 11% 19% 23% 17% 29% 1%
March 26-April 3, 2025 11% 19% 23% 16% 30% 1%
March 18-27, 2025 11% 21% 22% 18% 27% 2%
March 12-19, 2025 11% 21% 23% 15% 28% 2%
March 6-13, 2025 9% 18% 25% 15% 31% 2%
March 3-6, 2025 9% 20% 22% 16% 31% 2%
February 24-28, 2025 11% 22% 26% 14% 26% 2%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 11-19, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 1.8 percentage points



A
NAPOLITAN

NEWS SERVICE

Napolitan News Service Survey
of 3,000 Registered Voters
Conducted June 11-19, 2025

4* Suppose you had a choice between four presidential candidates. All four had equal skills and
temperament. Would you prefer a Republican who supported policies like President Trump’s, a more
traditional Republican, a Democrat who supported policies similar to Senator Bernie Sanders’, or a more
traditional Democrat?

38% A Republican supporting Trump’s policies
16% A more traditional Republican
22% A Democrat supporting Sanders’ policies
18% A more traditional Democrat

6%  Notsure

5* Generally speaking, how often do you trust the federal government to do the right thing?

8%  Just about all the time
22%  Most of the time
39%  Only some of the time
28%  Rarely or never

3%  Notsure

Just ab?ut all Mos? of the Only so.me of T Not sure
the time time the time

June 16-17, 2025 8% 22% 39% 28% 3%
April 16, 2025 5% 23% 46% 25% 1%
March 18-19, 2025 5% 22% 43% 28% 2%
February 19-20, 2025 7% 21% 42% 30% 1%
January 22-23, 2025 5% 25% 43% 26% 1%
March 26-27, 2024 1% 21% 45% 32% 0%
April 4-5, 2023 6% 27% 40% 26% 1%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 11-19, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 1.8 percentage points



A
NAPOLITAN

NEWS SERVICE

Napolitan News Service Survey
of 3,000 Registered Voters
Conducted June 11-19, 2025

Methodology

This survey of 3,000 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on June 11-19, 2025.
Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were applied, and the
sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet usage, and political
party to reasonably reflect the nation’s population of Registered Voters. Other variables were reviewed
to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 1.8 percentage points.

Question 4 was asked of 2,000 Registered Voters, June 16-19, 2025, with a margin of sampling error of
+/- 2.2 percentage points.

Question 5 was asked of 1,000 Registered Voters, June 16-17, 2025, with a margin of sampling error of
+/- 3.1 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by Napolitan News Service as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle
Members.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 11-19, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 1.8 percentage points



