

of 3,000 Registered Voters Conducted June 11-19, 2025

1* Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is performing his job?

32% Strongly approve

21% Somewhat approve

9% Somewhat disapprove

37% Strongly disapprove

1% Not sure

Ratings of President Trump					
	Approve	Disapprove	Net		
June 11-19, 2025	53%	46%	+7		
June 2-12, 2025	52%	46%	+6		
May 27-June 3, 2025	51%	46%	+5		
May 20-29, 2025	49%	50%	-1		
May 14-21, 2025	48%	50%	-2		
May 7-15, 2025	52%	48%	+4		
April 30-May 8, 2025	49%	49%	EVEN		
April 23-May 1, 2025	49%	48%	+1		
April 16-24, 2025	49%	48%	+1		
April 9-16, 2025	48%	51%	-3		
April 2-10, 2025	49%	48%	+1		
March 26-April 3, 2025	51%	47%	+4		
March 18-27, 2025	52%	45%	+7		
March 12-19, 2025	53%	45%	+8		
March 6-13, 2025	54%	44%	+10		
March 3-6, 2025	51%	47%	+4		
February 24-28, 2025	53%	45%	+8		
February 18-21, 2025	53%	44%	+9		
February 10-14, 2025	55%	43%	+12		
February 3-6, 2025	51%	45%	+6		
Source: Napolitan News Service					



of 3,000 Registered Voters Conducted June 11-19, 2025

Ratings of President Trump					
	Strongly approve Strongly disapprove		Net		
June 11-19, 2025	32%	37%	-5		
June 2-12, 2025	29%	36%	-7		
May 27-June 3, 2025	30%	35%	-5		
May 20-29, 2025	29%	39%	-10		
May 14-21, 2025	29%	39%	-10		
May 7-15, 2025	30%	38%	-8		
April 30-May 8, 2025	28%	39%	-11		
April 23-May 1, 2025	26%	38%	-12		
April 16-24, 2025	28%	38%	-10		
April 9-16, 2025	26%	40%	-14		
April 2-10, 2025	28%	38%	-10		
March 26-April 3, 2025	29%	36%	-7		
March 18-27, 2025	30%	34%	-4		
March 12-19, 2025	30%	35%	-5		
March 6-13, 2025	32%	35%	-3		
March 3-6, 2025	32%	37%	-5		
February 24-28, 2025	33%	36%	-3		
February 18-20, 2025	33%	36%	-3		
February 10-14, 2025	34%	34%	EVEN		
February 3-6, 2025	33%	35%	-2		
January 37-31, 2025	34%	34%	EVEN		
January 20-23, 2025	37%	31%	+6		
January 13-16, 2025	32%	32%	EVEN		
January 6-9, 2025	31%	33%	-2		
January 2-8, 2025	31%	33%	-2		
Dec 27, 2024-Jan 7, 2025	31%	34%	-3		
Dec 16, 2024-Jan 3, 2025*	34%	34%	EVEN		
Source: Napolitan News Service					

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 11-19, 2025 Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 1.8 percentage points



of 3,000 Registered Voters Conducted June 11-19, 2025

2* In just a few words, please let me know what you consider to be the most important political issue right now.

24% Economy

23% Immigration

9% War/Int'l

7% Trump

5% America's Politics

29% Other

3% No answer

Total						
	Economy	Immigration	War/Int'l	Trump		
June 11-19, 2025	24%	23%	9%	7%		
June 2-12, 2025	27%	18%	-	8%		
May 27-June 3, 2025	29%	14%	-	6%		
May 20-29, 2025	33%	15%	-	6%		
May 14-21, 2025	32%	14%	5%	5%		
May 7-15, 2025	32%	13%	-	6%		
April 30-May 8, 2025	31%	14%	-	7%		
April 23-May 1, 2025	35%	15%	-	5%		
April 16-24, 2025	39%	13%	-	6%		
April 9-16, 2025	34%	10%	-	7%		
April 2-10, 2025	39%	13%	-	6%		
March 26-April 3, 2025	40%	16%	-	6%		
March 18-27, 2025	36%	17%	6%	5%		
March 12-19, 2025	41%	15%	5%	6%		
March 6-13, 2025	43%	15%	5%	6%		
March 3-6, 2025	38%	16%	8%	7%		
February 24-28, 2025	34%	18%	6%	6%		
Source: Napolitan News Service						

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 11-19, 2025 Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 1.8 percentage points



of 3,000 Registered Voters Conducted June 11-19, 2025

3* In a typical week, how often do you discuss politics with people outside of your immediate family?

11% Every day or nearly every day

21% Most days

24% About once a week

14% Less than once a week

28% Rarely or never

1% Not sure

Total							
	Every day	Most days	About once a week	Less than once a week	Rarely or never	Not sure	
June 11-19, 2025	11%	21%	24%	14%	28%	1%	
June 2-12, 2025	12%	22%	22%	14%	28%	2%	
May 27-June 3, 2025	12%	20%	23%	15%	28%	2%	
May 20-29, 2025	11%	19%	25%	16%	29%	1%	
May 14-21, 2025	11%	19%	24%	16%	29%	1%	
May 7-15, 2025	12%	20%	24%	15%	28%	1%	
April 30-May 8, 2025	12%	20%	24%	15%	29%	1%	
April 23-May 1, 2025	10%	20%	24%	15%	28%	2%	
April 16-24, 2025	11%	22%	25%	15%	26%	2%	
April 9-16, 2025	10%	20%	24%	16%	28%	2%	
April 2-10, 2025	11%	19%	23%	17%	29%	1%	
March 26-April 3, 2025	11%	19%	23%	16%	30%	1%	
March 18-27, 2025	11%	21%	22%	18%	27%	2%	
March 12-19, 2025	11%	21%	23%	15%	28%	2%	
March 6-13, 2025	9%	18%	25%	15%	31%	2%	
March 3-6, 2025	9%	20%	22%	16%	31%	2%	
February 24-28, 2025	11%	22%	26%	14%	26%	2%	
Source: Napolitan News Service							

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. June 11-19, 2025 Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 1.8 percentage points



of 3,000 Registered Voters Conducted June 11-19, 2025

4* Suppose you had a choice between four presidential candidates. All four had equal skills and temperament. Would you prefer a Republican who supported policies like President Trump's, a more traditional Republican, a Democrat who supported policies similar to Senator Bernie Sanders', or a more traditional Democrat?

38%	A Republican supporting Trump's policies
16%	A more traditional Republican

22% A Democrat supporting Sanders' policies

18% A more traditional Democrat

6% Not sure

3%

5* Generally speaking, how often do you trust the federal government to do the right thing?

8% Just about all the time22% Most of the time39% Only some of the time28% Rarely or never

Not sure

Total						
	Just about all the time	Most of the time	Only some of the time	Rarely or never	Not sure	
June 16-17, 2025	8%	22%	39%	28%	3%	
April 16, 2025	5%	23%	46%	25%	1%	
March 18-19, 2025	5%	22%	43%	28%	2%	
February 19-20, 2025	7%	21%	42%	30%	1%	
January 22-23, 2025	5%	25%	43%	26%	1%	
March 26-27, 2024	1%	21%	45%	32%	0%	
April 4-5, 2023	6%	27%	40%	26%	1%	

Source: Napolitan News Service



of 3,000 Registered Voters Conducted June 11-19, 2025

Methodology

This survey of 3,000 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on June 11-19, 2025. Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were applied, and the sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet usage, and political party to reasonably reflect the nation's population of Registered Voters. Other variables were reviewed to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 1.8 percentage points.

Question 4 was asked of 2,000 Registered Voters, June 16-19, 2025, with a margin of sampling error of +/- 2.2 percentage points.

Question 5 was asked of 1,000 Registered Voters, June 16-17, 2025, with a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.1 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by Napolitan News Service as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle Members.